Permanent Mission of Bangladesh
65, Rue de Lausanne
Geneva, Switzeriand

No.BMG/HOLIDAYS/2023 20 December 2023
Office Order

The following is the list of holidays to be observed by the Embassy and Permanent Mission

of Rangladesh, Geneva during the year 2024:

S| | Occasion Day(s) Date(s) No. of day(s) [ Remarks
1. | New Year's Day Monday 01.01.2024 1
2. | Shahid Day & International | Wednesday 21.02.2024 1

Mother's Language Day
3. | Birth Day of the Father of Sunday 17.03.2024 1 Weekend

the Nation,
4. | Independence & National Tuesday 26.03.2024 1

Day
5. | Good Friday Friday 29.03.2024 1
6. | Easter Monday Monday 01.04.2024 1
7. | Jummat-ul-Wida Friday 05.04.2024 1
8. [ Shab-e-Qadar* Sunday 07.04.2024 1 Weekend
9. | Eid-ul-Fitr* Tuesday- 09.04.2024 to 3

Thursday 11.04.2024
10. | New Year (Bengali) Sunday 14.04.2024 1 Weekend
11. | May Day Wednesday 01.05.2024 1
12. [ Whit Monday Monday 19.05.2024 1
13. | Buddha Purnima* Wednesday 22.05.2024 1
14. | Eid-ul-Adha* Saturday- 15.06.2024 to 3 Weekend
Monday 17.06.2024
15. | Swiss National Day Thursday 01.08.2024 1
17. | Janmashtomee Monday 26.08.2024 1
18. | Jeline Genevois Thursday 05.09.2024 1
19. | Eid-e-Miladunnabi (SM)* Monday 16.09.2024 1
20. | Durga Puja Sunday 13.10.2024 1 Weekend
21. | Victory Day Monday 16.12.2024 1
22.| Christmas Day Wednesday 25.12.2024 1
Total 20 weekdays

* Subject to the appearance of the moon.

2.
3.

The indicated holidays will be subject to specific office orders to be issued separately.

This issues with approval from the appropriate authority.

Goutam Kumar Dey

Counsellor & Head of Chancery




